WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

ORDER NO. 2225

IN THE MATTER OF: ' Served May 28, 1981
Application of AIRPORT LIMO, INC., ) Case No. AP-81-04
for Authority to Increase Rates )]

By Order No. 2221, served April 30, 1981, the Commission

- suspended WMATC Tariff No. 12 of Airport Limo, Inc., which otherwise
would have become effective on May 1, 1981. The suspension was ordered
to permit determination of the appropriateness of certain operating
expenses. '

Upon review of supplemental material filed by applicant the
staff of the Commission proposed to disallow certain expenses paid for
purchased transportation, and suggested a proportional reduction in the
revenues to be produced under the propased tariff. As a result
applicant suggested reducing certain rates originally contained in its
proposed tariff in order to produce a just and reasonable return in
accordance with the provisions of Title 1I, Article XII, Section 6 of
the Compact. Accordingly, the suspension shall be terminated and the
proposed rates, as set forth below, will be allowed to take effect on
three—days’' notice from the acceptance by the Commission's Executive
Director of a revised WMATC Tariff No. 12, containing only the rates
specified below.

SPECIAL OPERATICONS Current fare Approved Fare
Between

Washington National Airport and ,
Dulles International Airport . , $7.00 ' $7.75

Washington National Airport and
" Washington, D. C.

Capitel Hilton Hotel $3.25 $3.25
Washington Hilton Hotel 3.25 3.25
Sheraton Washington Hotel : 3.75 3.75



Zone 1 (Formerly "Zone 5")
Zone 2 {Formerly ''Beyond Zone 5")

Washington National Airport and
Virginia

Holiday Inn, Tyson's Corner
Ramada Inn, Tyson's Corner
Sheraton Hotel, Tyson's Corner

Dulles International Airport and
Washington, D. C.

Capitol Hilton Hotel

Waghington Hilton Hotel

Sheraton Washington Hotel

Zone 1 (Formerly "Zone 5")

Zone 2 (Formerly "Beyond Zone 5")

CHARTER OPERATION

Van ~- per Live Mile
per Dead Mile
Rate per Hour
Minimum Charge
Bus ~~ per Live Mile

per Dead Mile
Rate per Hour
Minimum Charge

5.75
5.75
Plus $1/mile

$7.
7.
7.00

$7.00
7.
7.

8.

8.00
Plus $l/mile

$ 1
1.
20,

52.

1.
1.
as5.
1i0.

00
00

00
25
00

.00

00
00
00

20
20
00
00

6.
6,

25
25

Plus $1/wile

$7.
7.
7.

$7.
7.
8.
8.
8.

00
00
00

75
75
00
75
75

Plus $l/mile

$ 1

25.
58.

1
L.
40.
125,

Applicant will be directed to post the fares authorized
order in its vehicles as notice to the public of this action.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED:

.0¢
i.

o0
00
00

.20

20
00
00

by this

1. That Airport Limo, Inc., is hereby directed to file a
revised WMATC Tariff No. 12 containing only the approved rates
specified above to become effective at 12:0l a.m. on the third day
following acceptance of said revised tariff by the Executive Director.

2. That the suspension of WMATC Tariff No. 12 of Airport Limo,
Inc., is terminated simultaneously with the effective time of the

revised tariff,



3. That Airport Limo, Inc., is directed to post continuously
and conspicuously for a period of one week in each of its vehicles
notice of this action and the fares authorized thereby no later than
one day from the date of service of this order.

BY DIRECTION OF THE COMMISSION; COMMISSIONERS CLEMENT, SCHIFTER AND
. SHANNON:

WILLIAM H. McGILVERY
Executive Director






